

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 3, 2015 Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Landfill Sunday Hours Changing

(Woodland, CA) – To better serve residents, beginning on Sunday, September 6, the Yolo County Central Landfill's Sunday hours of operation will be 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The landfill's hours of operation Monday through Saturday (6:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.) remain unaffected.

This change in Sunday hours of operation is a result of most landfill visits being made in the morning, to provide more consistent hours of operation, to minimize operating in the dark during the winter months and following strong support from customers surveyed.

The Yolo County Central Landfill is located at 44090 County Road 28H in Woodland. For more information about Yolo County's integrated waste management program and services, visit: <u>www.yolocounty.org/landfill</u>.

###